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VOTER TURNOUT

STATE/UT ELECTORS VOTERS POLL% REJECTED% NO. OF
POLLING
STATION

JAMMU & KASHMIR 5022782 2220371 44.21% 2.74% 6512



NUMBER OF CANDIDATES PER CONSTITUENCY

STATE/UT SEATS [CONSTITUENCIES WITH CANDIDATES NUMBERING] TOTAL CANDIDATES IN A
CANDI- CONSTITUENCY
1 2 3 4 5 68 9-10 >10 pares

AVG MIN MAX

Jammu And Kashmir 6 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 86 14 4 29



NUMBER OF CANDIDATES FORFEITURE OF DEPOSITS

STATE/UT

No. of

No. of Candidates No of FDs *
Seats
N S U V4 TOT [N S U Z TOT
Jammu And Kashmir 6 17 10 14 45 86 11 4 14 44 73



CANDIDATES DATA SUMMARY

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL
Jammu And Kashmir
1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 6 0 0 6
2. NOMINATIONS FILED
a. Men 100 0 0 100
b. Women 2 0 0 2
c. Total 102 0 0 102
3. NOMINATIONS REJECTED
a. Men 9 0 0 9
b. Women 0 0 0 0
c. Total 9 0 0 9
4. NOMINATIONS WITHDRAWN
a. Men 7 0 0 7
b. Women 0 0 0 0
c. Total 7 0 0 7
5. CONTESTING CANDIDATES
a. Men 84 0 0 84
b. Women 2 0 0 2
c. Total 86 0 0 86
6. FORFEITED DEPOSITS
a. Men 71 0 0 71
b. Women 2 0 0 2
c. Total 73 0 0 73



ELECTORS DATA - SUMMARY
STATE/UT Jammu And Kashmir

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL
1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 6 0 0 6
2. ELECTORS
a. Men 2723014 0 0 2723014
b. Women 2299768 0 0 2299768
c. Total 5022782 0 0 5022782
3. ELECTORS WHO VOTED
a. Men 1318244 0 0 1318244
b. Women 902127 0 0 902127
c. Total 2220371 0 0 2220371
4. POLL PERCENTAGE 44.21 0.00 0.00 44.21
5. VALID VOTES 2158597 0 0 2158597
6. REJECTED VOTES
a. Votes 60856 0 0 60856
b. Percentage 2.74 0.00 0.00 2.74
7. MISSING VOTES 918 0 0 918
8. NO. OF POLLING STATIONS 6512 0 0 6512

9. AVERAGE NO. OF
ELECTORS PER POLLING 771 0 0 771



LIST OF SUCCESSFUL CANDIDATES

CONSTITUENCY WINNER PARTY
Jammu And Kashmir
1. BARAMULLA PROFESSOR SAIFUDDIN SOZ JKN
2. SRINAGAR OMAR ABDULLAH JKN
3. ANANTNAG MUFTI MOHMAD SAYEED INC
4. LADAKH SYED HUSSAIN JKN
5. UDHAMPUR PROF. CHAMAN LAL GUPTA BJP

6. JAMMU

VAID VISHNO DUTT

BJP



VOTES POLLED IN STATES BY PARTIES

STATE/UT, PARTY  PARTY SEATS SEATS FD IN VOTES % OF VOTES

NUMBER OF TYPE CONT- WON SEATS POLLED POLLED

CONSTITUENCIES ESTED BY PARTY

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Jammu And Kashmir 6
N BJP 6 2 4 618155 28.64%
N BSP 4 0 4 107386 4.97%
N INC 6 1 2 415354 19.24%
N JD 1 0 1 10818 0.50%
S AIIC(S) 1 0 1 1365 0.06%
S JKN 6 3 0 784669 36.35%
S RPI 1 0 1 2698 0.12%
S SP 2 0 2 4353 0.20%
U ABJS 1 0 1 1256 0.06%
U ABMSD 1 0 1 1721 0.08%
U BKKGP 2 0 2 10705 0.50%
U JKAL 1 0 1 20843 0.97%
U LS 3 0 3 4846 0.22%
U NPAP 3 0 3 16219 0.75%
U RJD 3 0 3 2761 0.13%
Z IND 45 0 44 155448 7.20%

State/UT total (Contestants, Seats 86 6 73 2158597

Won, FD in Seats, Valid Votes) :




PERFORMANCE OF WOMEN CANDIDATES

STATE/UT NO.OF NO. OF WOMEN

SEATS CONTESTANTS ELECTED FDs

9 . Jammu And Kashmir 6 2 0 2



DETAILED RESULTS

No. CANDIDATE SEX PARTY VOTES %
Jammu And Kashmir
Constituency : 1 . BARAMULLA
1. PROFESSOR SAIFUDDIN SOZ M JKN 131164 43.21%
2. MUZAFFAR HUSSAIN BAIG M IND 93179 30.69%
3. ABDUL MAIJID GAWALI M JKAL 20843 6.87%
4. ABDUL GANI VAKIL M INC 11702 3.85%
5. MOHD. YOUSAF QURESHI M BKKGP 4193 1.38%
6. GHULAM MOHAMAD MALLA M IND 4118 1.36%
7. DIN MOHMAD CHICHI (CHEETA) M BJP 4115 1.36%
8. MOLVI MOHAMAD KAZIM M IND 3625 1.19%
9. GHULAM MOHAMAD HUREA M IND 3247 1.07%
10 . GIANI SANT SINGH M IND 2876 0.95%
11. MOHAMAD ALTAF PARCEY M IND 2347 0.77%
12. SAYED TAADI M IND 2332 0.77%
13. GHULAM MOHIUDDIN M IND 2196 0.72%
14 . ABDUL RASHID WAR M IND 2143 0.71%
15. WALI MOHMAD WANI M ABMSD 1721 0.57%
16 . SHEIKH ABDUL REHMAN M IND 1566 0.52%
17. FAROOQ AHMAD OBAICHI M IND 1497 0.49%
18. SAFAUDIN KHAN M IND 1338 0.44%
19. QUADIR AHMAD DAR M NPAP 1291 0.43%
20 . ABDUL MAIJID MIR M IND 1205 0.40%
21. MUSHTAQ AHMAD KHAN M IND 1003 0.33%
22. PARVEEZ AHMED M IND 928 0.31%
23. ABDUL RASHID WANI M IND 903 0.30%
24 . GHULAM RASOOL MALIK M IND 879 0.29%
25. NAZIR AHMAD ZARGAR M LS 716 0.24%
26 . GHULAM QADIR SHAH M IND 686 0.23%
27 . BASHIR AHMED RATHOR M IND 684 0.23%
28. SARDAR AYA SINGH M IND 595 0.20%
29 GURBAKSH SINGH ‘BAWA’ M IND 476 0.16%

LECTORS : 762028

OTERS : 319591

OLL PERCENTAGE :41.94%

ALID VOTES : 303568

Constituency : 2 . SRINAGAR

AN DN B~ W N —

OMAR ABDULLAH
AGA SYED MOHDI
ABDUL RASHID KABULI

BASHIR AHMAD KHANDY
GHULAM MOHI-UD-DIN AKHOON
HAFIZA BEGUM

ML

JKN
INC
BJP

IND
BSP
IND

144609
73770
11135
4152
3656
2967

59.68%
30.45%
4.60%
1.71%
1.51%
1.22%




7. MOHAMMAD SULTAN M IND 2009 0.83%
LECTORS : 853183 OTERS : 256490 OLL PERCENTAGE :30.06% ALID VOTES : 242298
Constituency : 3. ANANTNAG
l. MUFTI MOHMAD SAYEED M INC 120444 55.91%
2. MOHD. YUSUF TENG M JKN 68444 31.77%
3. MOHD. MAQBOOL DAR M JD 10818 5.02%
4. SHOWKAT HUSSAIN WANI M BJP 6861 3.18%
5. GHULAM NABI KHAN M RJD 1787 0.83%
6. DILAWAR M IND 1711 0.79%
7. MOHD. AKBAR M AIIC(S) 1365 0.63%
8. MOHD. YUSSAF GANIE M NPAP 1194 0.55%
9. GH. MOHD. LONE M IND 761 0.35%
10 . BASHIR AHMED AHANGER M IND 635 0.29%
1. RAKESH PARDESI M IND 607 0.28%
12. ALTAF AHMED M IND 413 0.19%
13. ABDUL RASHID LONE M IND 377 0.18%
LECTORS : 804983 OTERS : 226597 OLL PERCENTAGE: 28.15% ALID VOTES : 215417
Constituency : 4 . LADAKH
l. SYED HUSSAIN M JKN 62432 59.94%
2. PHUNTSOG NAMGYAL M INC 31875 30.61%
3. SPALZES ANGMO F BJP 8759 8.41%
4 MOHAMMED YAQOOB BEIJEL M BSP 1083 1.04%
LECTORS : 143492 OTERS : 105265 OLL PERCENTAGE: 73.36% ALID VOTES : 104149
Constituency : 5. UDHAMPUR
l. PROF. CHAMAN LAL GUPTA M BJP 250813 48.67%
2. RAJINDER SINGH CHIB M JKN 169449 32.88%
3. THAKUR RANDHIR SINGH M INC 36731 7.13%
4. KHALIL ALLAHA M BSP 28617 5.55%
5. PROF BHIM SINGH M NPAP 13734 2.67%
6. DOONI CHAND THAKUR M BKKGP 6512 1.26%
7. JAGDISH RAJ SHASTRY M SP 3587 0.70%
8. SHASHI KUMAR M ABIJS 1256 0.24%
9. DEV RAJ M IND 928 0.18%
10 . MEHBOOB ALI KHAN M IND 816 0.16%
1. ASHWANI KUMAR M IND 776 0.15%
12. GHULAM ALI M IND 723 0.14%
13. KOSHAL KUMAR SHARMA M IND 493 0.10%
14 . SUDARSHAN KUMAR M LS 483 0.09%
15. RAJESH MANCHANDA M RID 390 0.08%

LECTORS : 1016243

OTERS : 522899

OLL PERCENTAGE: 51.45%

ALID VOTES : 515308




Constituency : 6 . JAMMU

l. VAID VISHNO DUTT

2. JANAK RAJ GUPTA

3. MANGAT RAM SHARMA
4. GIRDHARI LAL

5. SATISH POONCHI

6. SOM NATH

7. RAJINDER KUMAR

8. ANAM HAFIZ CHOUDHARY
9. SURJIT SINGH

10. SUNIL GUPTA

I1. SOM NATH

12. HARDEV SINGH

13. SUNDER SINGH

14 . VIDHI SHARAN SINGH
15. PREM NATH

16 . SUBASH CHANDER

17. VIJAY KUMAR

18. GHULAM ALI
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BJP
JKN
INC
BSP
LS
RPI
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
SP
IND
IND
IND
IND
RJD
IND

336472
208571
140832
74030
3647
2698
2199
1686
1151
1031
981
766
766
759
698
685
584
301

43.26%
26.81%
18.11%
9.52%
0.47%
0.35%
0.28%
0.22%
0.15%
0.13%
0.13%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.09%
0.09%
0.08%
0.04%

LECTORS : 1442853 OTERS : 789529

OLL PERCENTAGE: 54.72%

ALID VOTES : 777857




