



**STATISTICAL REPORT
ON
GENERAL ELECTIONS, 1998
TO
THE 12th LOK SABHA**

VOLUME I

**(NATIONAL AND STATE ABSTRACTS
& DETAILED RESULTS)**

**ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA
NEW DELH**

VOTER TURNOUT

STATE/UT	ELECTORS	VOTERS	POLL%	REJECTED%	NO. OF POLLING STATION
JAMMU & KASHMIR	5022782	2220371	44.21%	2.74%	6512

NUMBER OF CANDIDATES PER CONSTITUENCY

STATE/UT	SEATS	CONSTITUENCIES WITH CANDIDATES NUMBERING								TOTAL CANDIDATES	CANDIDATES IN A CONSTITUENCY		
		1	2	3	4	5	6-8	9-10	>10		AVG	MIN	MAX
Jammu And Kashmir	6	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	4	86	14	4	29

NUMBER OF CANDIDATES FORFEITURE OF DEPOSITS

STATE/UT	No. of Seats	No. of Candidates					No of FDs *				
		N	S	U	Z	TOT	N	S	U	Z	TOT
Jammu And Kashmir	6	17	10	14	45	86	11	4	14	44	73

CANDIDATES DATA SUMMARY

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

Jammu And Kashmir

1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES	6	0	0	6
2. NOMINATIONS FILED				
a. Men	100	0	0	100
b. Women	2	0	0	2
c. Total	102	0	0	102
3. NOMINATIONS REJECTED				
a. Men	9	0	0	9
b. Women	0	0	0	0
c. Total	9	0	0	9
4. NOMINATIONS WITHDRAWN				
a. Men	7	0	0	7
b. Women	0	0	0	0
c. Total	7	0	0	7
5. CONTESTING CANDIDATES				
a. Men	84	0	0	84
b. Women	2	0	0	2
c. Total	86	0	0	86
6. FORFEITED DEPOSITS				
a. Men	71	0	0	71
b. Women	2	0	0	2
c. Total	73	0	0	73

ELECTORS DATA - SUMMARY

STATE/UT

Jammu And Kashmir

	TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY			TOTAL
	GEN	SC	ST	
1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES	6	0	0	6
2. ELECTORS				
a. Men	2723014	0	0	2723014
b. Women	2299768	0	0	2299768
c. Total	5022782	0	0	5022782
3. ELECTORS WHO VOTED				
a. Men	1318244	0	0	1318244
b. Women	902127	0	0	902127
c. Total	2220371	0	0	2220371
4. POLL PERCENTAGE	44.21	0.00	0.00	44.21
5. VALID VOTES	2158597	0	0	2158597
6. REJECTED VOTES				
a. Votes	60856	0	0	60856
b. Percentage	2.74	0.00	0.00	2.74
7. MISSING VOTES	918	0	0	918
8. NO. OF POLLING STATIONS	6512	0	0	6512
9. AVERAGE NO. OF ELECTORS PER POLLING	771	0	0	771

LIST OF SUCCESSFUL CANDIDATES

CONSTITUENCY	WINNER	PARTY
Jammu And Kashmir		
1. BARAMULLA	PROFESSOR SAIFUDDIN SOZ	JKN
2. SRINAGAR	OMAR ABDULLAH	JKN
3. ANANTNAG	MUFTI MOHMAD SAYEED	INC
4. LADAKH	SYED HUSSAIN	JKN
5. UDHAMPUR	PROF. CHAMAN LAL GUPTA	BJP
6. JAMMU	VAID VISHNO DUTT	BJP

VOTES POLLED IN STATES BY PARTIES

STATE/UT, NUMBER OF CONSTITUENCIES	PARTY TYPE	PARTY	SEATS CONT- ESTED	SEATS WON	FD IN SEATS BY PARTY	VOTES POLLED	% OF VOTES POLLED
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Jammu And Kashmir	6						
	N	BJP	6	2	4	618155	28.64%
	N	BSP	4	0	4	107386	4.97%
	N	INC	6	1	2	415354	19.24%
	N	JD	1	0	1	10818	0.50%
	S	AIIC(S)	1	0	1	1365	0.06%
	S	JKN	6	3	0	784669	36.35%
	S	RPI	1	0	1	2698	0.12%
	S	SP	2	0	2	4353	0.20%
	U	ABJS	1	0	1	1256	0.06%
	U	ABMSD	1	0	1	1721	0.08%
	U	BKKGP	2	0	2	10705	0.50%
	U	JKAL	1	0	1	20843	0.97%
	U	LS	3	0	3	4846	0.22%
	U	NPAP	3	0	3	16219	0.75%
	U	RJD	3	0	3	2761	0.13%
	Z	IND	45	0	44	155448	7.20%
State/UT total (Contestants, Seats Won, FD in Seats, Valid Votes) :			86	6	73	2158597	

PERFORMANCE OF WOMEN CANDIDATES

STATE/UT	NO.OF SEATS	NO. OF WOMEN		
		CONTESTANTS	ELECTED	FDs
9 . Jammu And Kashmir	6	2	0	2

DETAILED RESULTS

No.	CANDIDATE	SEX	PARTY	VOTES	%
Jammu And Kashmir					
Constituency : 1 . BARAMULLA					
1 .	PROFESSOR SAIFUDDIN SOZ	M	JKN	131164	43.21%
2 .	MUZAFFAR HUSSAIN BAIG	M	IND	93179	30.69%
3 .	ABDUL MAJID GAWALI	M	JKAL	20843	6.87%
4 .	ABDUL GANI VAKIL	M	INC	11702	3.85%
5 .	MOHD. YOUSAF QURESHI	M	BKKG	4193	1.38%
6 .	GHULAM MOHAMAD MALLA	M	IND	4118	1.36%
7 .	DIN MOHMAD CHICHI (CHEETA)	M	BJP	4115	1.36%
8 .	MOLVI MOHAMAD KAZIM	M	IND	3625	1.19%
9 .	GHULAM MOHAMAD HUREA	M	IND	3247	1.07%
10 .	GIANI SANT SINGH	M	IND	2876	0.95%
11 .	MOHAMAD ALTAF PARCEY	M	IND	2347	0.77%
12 .	SAYED TAADI	M	IND	2332	0.77%
13 .	GHULAM MOHIUDDIN	M	IND	2196	0.72%
14 .	ABDUL RASHID WAR	M	IND	2143	0.71%
15 .	WALI MOHMAD WANI	M	ABMSD	1721	0.57%
16 .	SHEIKH ABDUL REHMAN	M	IND	1566	0.52%
17 .	FAROOQ AHMAD OBAICHI	M	IND	1497	0.49%
18 .	SAFAUDIN KHAN	M	IND	1338	0.44%
19 .	QUADIR AHMAD DAR	M	NPAP	1291	0.43%
20 .	ABDUL MAJID MIR	M	IND	1205	0.40%
21 .	MUSHTAQ AHMAD KHAN	M	IND	1003	0.33%
22 .	PARVEEZ AHMED	M	IND	928	0.31%
23 .	ABDUL RASHID WANI	M	IND	903	0.30%
24 .	GHULAM RASOOL MALIK	M	IND	879	0.29%
25 .	NAZIR AHMAD ZARGAR	M	LS	716	0.24%
26 .	GHULAM QADIR SHAH	M	IND	686	0.23%
27 .	BASHIR AHMED RATHOR	M	IND	684	0.23%
28 .	SARDAR AYA SINGH	M	IND	595	0.20%
29 .	GURBAKSH SINGH 'BAWA'	M	IND	476	0.16%
ELECTORS : 762028		VOTERS : 319591		POLL PERCENTAGE :41.94%	
				VALID VOTES : 303568	

Constituency : 2 . SRINAGAR

1 .	OMAR ABDULLAH	M	JKN	144609	59.68%
2 .	AGA SYED MOHDI	M	INC	73770	30.45%
3 .	ABDUL RASHID KABULI	M	BJP	11135	4.60%
4 .	BASHIR AHMAD KHANDY	M	IND	4152	1.71%
5 .	GHULAM MOHI-UD-DIN AKHOON	M	BSP	3656	1.51%
6 .	HAFIZA BEGUM	F	IND	2967	1.22%

7.	MOHAMMAD SULTAN	M	IND	2009	0.83%
----	-----------------	---	-----	------	-------

ELECTORS : 853183	VOTERS : 256490	POLL PERCENTAGE :30.06%	VALID VOTES : 242298
-------------------	-----------------	-------------------------	----------------------

Constituency : 3 . ANANTNAG

1.	MUFTI MOHMAD SAYEED	M	INC	120444	55.91%
2.	MOHD. YUSUF TENG	M	JKN	68444	31.77%
3.	MOHD. MAQBOOL DAR	M	JD	10818	5.02%
4.	SHOWKAT HUSSAIN WANI	M	BJP	6861	3.18%
5.	GHULAM NABI KHAN	M	RJD	1787	0.83%
6.	DILAWAR	M	IND	1711	0.79%
7.	MOHD. AKBAR	M	AIIC(S)	1365	0.63%
8.	MOHD. YUSSAF GANIE	M	NPAP	1194	0.55%
9.	GH. MOHD. LONE	M	IND	761	0.35%
10.	BASHIR AHMED AHANGER	M	IND	635	0.29%
11.	RAKESH PARDESI	M	IND	607	0.28%
12.	ALTAF AHMED	M	IND	413	0.19%
13.	ABDUL RASHID LONE	M	IND	377	0.18%

ELECTORS : 804983	VOTERS : 226597	POLL PERCENTAGE: 28.15%	VALID VOTES : 215417
-------------------	-----------------	-------------------------	----------------------

Constituency : 4 . LADAKH

1.	SYED HUSSAIN	M	JKN	62432	59.94%
2.	PHUNTSOG NAMGYAL	M	INC	31875	30.61%
3.	SPALZES ANGMO	F	BJP	8759	8.41%
4.	MOHAMMED YAQOOB BEIJEL	M	BSP	1083	1.04%

ELECTORS : 143492	VOTERS : 105265	POLL PERCENTAGE: 73.36%	VALID VOTES : 104149
-------------------	-----------------	-------------------------	----------------------

Constituency : 5 . UDHAMPUR

1.	PROF. CHAMAN LAL GUPTA	M	BJP	250813	48.67%
2.	RAJINDER SINGH CHIB	M	JKN	169449	32.88%
3.	THAKUR RANDHIR SINGH	M	INC	36731	7.13%
4.	KHALIL ALLAHA	M	BSP	28617	5.55%
5.	PROF BHIM SINGH	M	NPAP	13734	2.67%
6.	DOONI CHAND THAKUR	M	BKKGP	6512	1.26%
7.	JAGDISH RAJ SHASTRY	M	SP	3587	0.70%
8.	SHASHI KUMAR	M	ABJS	1256	0.24%
9.	DEV RAJ	M	IND	928	0.18%
10.	MEHBOOB ALI KHAN	M	IND	816	0.16%
11.	ASHWANI KUMAR	M	IND	776	0.15%
12.	GHULAM ALI	M	IND	723	0.14%
13.	KOSHAL KUMAR SHARMA	M	IND	493	0.10%
14.	SUDARSHAN KUMAR	M	LS	483	0.09%
15.	RAJESH MANCHANDA	M	RJD	390	0.08%

ELECTORS : 1016243	VOTERS : 522899	POLL PERCENTAGE: 51.45%	VALID VOTES : 515308
--------------------	-----------------	-------------------------	----------------------

Constituency : 6 . JAMMU

1 .	VAID VISHNO DUTT	M	BJP	336472	43.26%
2 .	JANAK RAJ GUPTA	M	JKN	208571	26.81%
3 .	MANGAT RAM SHARMA	M	INC	140832	18.11%
4 .	GIRDHARI LAL	M	BSP	74030	9.52%
5 .	SATISH POONCHI	M	LS	3647	0.47%
6 .	SOM NATH	M	RPI	2698	0.35%
7 .	RAJINDER KUMAR	M	IND	2199	0.28%
8 .	ANAM HAFIZ CHOUDHARY	M	IND	1686	0.22%
9 .	SURJIT SINGH	M	IND	1151	0.15%
10 .	SUNIL GUPTA	M	IND	1031	0.13%
11 .	SOM NATH	M	IND	981	0.13%
12 .	HARDEV SINGH	M	SP	766	0.10%
13 .	SUNDER SINGH	M	IND	766	0.10%
14 .	VIDHI SHARAN SINGH	M	IND	759	0.10%
15 .	PREM NATH	M	IND	698	0.09%
16 .	SUBASH CHANDER	M	IND	685	0.09%
17 .	VIJAY KUMAR	M	RJD	584	0.08%
18 .	GHULAM ALI	M	IND	301	0.04%

ELECTORS : 1442853	VOTERS : 789529	POLL PERCENTAGE: 54.72%	VALID VOTES : 777857
--------------------	-----------------	-------------------------	----------------------